This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Horizontal Dual Mitering Band Saw
Models: MBS-1018-1, MBS-1018-3

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-413410
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 4 09/2018

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2018 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


8T

MaIA papoldx3 — Alqwassy mog €-8T0T-SEN/T-8T0T-SaN T'T'ZT



12.1.2 MBS-1018-1/MBS-1018-3 Bow Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o EHB916V-249............ HANAWREEL ... et 1
2 e EHB916V-20............. Yo - N SRR PPERRN 1
3 EHB916V-03............. SRATL .. e 1
R MBS-1018-14........... BraCKeL. ... e e 1
5 e MBS-1018-1-5........... ] o L= TPV PPN 1
S I MBS-1018-1-6........... L] o SRR 2
T o EHB916V-07 ............. COMIAT e b 1
8., FO12076......cceveeevnnns ROI PIN.ccoeeeee e /151 {0 B 2
8-1l..iien. FOL12077 .oovvvvveiennnn ROI PIN.cciiieiie e MBX40 ..o 1
(S T TS-0081031 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vviiiieeeiiiiiieie e a e BI16X3/4 oo, 4
10 EHB916V-10............. AdJUSEING SCrEW ...t 3/AX1-112 i 1
11, TS-0060111 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviviieei ittt e 3/8X2-1/2..ccciiiiiaaan, 1
12 s TS-0271031 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 3/8"X3/8..ccieeee 1
13, EHB916V-13............. SPINAIC et —eaa e e e e 1
14 . BB-51103........cccceunee Thrust Dearing..........occvvvieeiiiii e 511003.....ccciiiiiiiieeeenne 2
15 . TS-0060061 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiieeei ittt 3/8X1-1L/A..cciiiiaaaan, 1
16 i FO12076 ......ccceevveennee ROI PIN.ccieiiiciee e M5X30 . 1
17 . TS-0732061 .............. LOCK WaShET.......eeiieiiiiie e 38" 1
18 e EHB916V-18............. DIV ..ttt b et ab et bt e st et e e 1
19, EHB916V-19............. Thrust Bearing HOUSING ........ccouuiiiiiii e crveee e e e e s s sireee e e e e e sianaeeee s 1
20 .. EHB916V-02.............. (0] |- T SR PR RSO 1
21 . EHB916V-21............. DISC SPIING .ttt e e e s —aab e e e e e e a bbb e e e e e e s aanne 6
22 s EHB916V-22 ............. (0] o] o 7= 1
23 TS-0267041 .............. SEESCIEW .t L/4"X3I8" oo 1
24 i TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaShET.......eeiiiiiiiicee e B5/16". . 1
25 TS-0060051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW......cciuiiiiiiiieie e 38" XL . 1
26 .. EHB916V-26............. SPECIAI WASHET.....cuiiiiii s e 1
28 i MBS-1018-1-28......... WRNEEI LH ...t ettt 1
A4S B BB-6306ZZ................ 27T T o To RS URR T 6306ZZ ......ccccvvvveeeaenn 2
.................. MBS-1018-GBA ........ Gear Box Assembly (includes #31-47,50-58,82)..... cccccccceeeeiviiiiiiieeneeenniiinnn 1
1CH A EHB916V-31............. OULPUL SNATt .. es —ee e s e e e e e e reaaee e 1
32 i EHB916V-32............. Ol SEAI ...ciiiiiiiiie i 32427 i 1
33 e, BB-30207 .......ccceeueens BEANNG ..vveeieeeeiiiiiee ettt 11021 0 1
34 EHB916V-34 ............. Ol PIUG e LA™, 1
35 e, MBS-1018-1-35......... Gear BOX HOUSING ..vvvviiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ses eeesesiitareeeeeeeessnnanneeeaeeeeaas 1
35-1 . MBS-1018-1-35-1...... L0701V T O O P PP P PUPPTOTPPP 1
TS T TS-0060031 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeiiiiiiiiieee et e e savaee s 3/8-16x3/4" ......ovvveee 3
37 e TS-0732061 .............. LOCK WaSKET......ccoviiiiiiiiii e 38" 3
38 e, EHB916V-38............. WWVOIIN GBA ...ttt ettt e e e e e e s 4aabbb e e e e e e e s anbnnneeeeeeeaannnnes 1
39 i EHB916V-39............. Y . TXTX35 MM .o, 1
40.............. BB-30206 .................. 27T T o [PPSO 30206.......ccciiiriiiiieeeennn 1
41 TS-0267121 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt L/A"X3I4" .o 3
42 i MBS-1018-1-42......... (- o 1
43 i TS-0732061 .............. LOCK WaSKET......ccoiiiiiiiiiii e 38" 3
44 .............. TS-0060071 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW...uvvviiieeiiiiiiiieeee et 3/8"-16x1-1/2"............... 3
45 .. TS-0207021 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccceeevvveeviiiiiiieeieeeniinnns 1/4"-20%5/8" .......cvvveeen. 3
46 ..o TS-0561011 .............. HEX NUL. ... LA i, 3
A7 i MBS-1018-1-47......... (07T o PO TP U P RPPP PPN 1
48 .. SB-3/16 ....ceeieene Steel Ball.....eoeieeeee 316" 2
49 ... TS-0270061 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 5/16"-18x5/8" ................ 1
50 i, TS-0207021 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........eeevveeviiiiiiieenieenniiinns 1/4"-20%5/8" ........cccuuee. 4
51 .. BB-6004 .........ccceennee 2T 1 o PSSR PPERRN 1
52 i EHB916V-52............. INPUE SNATL ... e 1
55 i, BB-3205......cccveeeeinns 2 ToT: 1] o [P SUR T 3205 i 1
56 . EHB916V-56.............. Ol SEAI...ceiiiiiieie e 25.35.7 i 1
57 i, MBS-1018-1-57......... (21 o 1
58 .. TS-0207021 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccceeevveeeviiiiiininiieeniinens 1/4"-20%5/8" ......ccvvveeen.. 4
64 ..o MBS-1018-1-64......... 1111V U PERR 2
65 . EHB916V-65............. TUBING e 5/16"X65" ......ccvveeireenne 2



Index No

Part No Description Size Qty
EHB916V-66.............. V=11V 1
EHB916V-67 ............. FEEA KNOD ...t eeeeer e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaes 1
MBS1018-1-68.......... (ST 1TV =1 1N 1
MBS1018-1-68-1....... [ E=TgTe L= T o TP PUPP PP 1
TS-0081031 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiieee ittt e B5I16"X3/4" ... 2
TS-0680031 .............. FIat WaSher .........ceeiiiiiiiiiec e BI16"...oiieeeeee, 2
EHB916V-73............. TUDE RELAINET ...t e e etae et e e e e et e e e e e e s e e aeees 2
EHB916V-74 ............. Round Head SCrew ........ccoevvvvieeieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeevnn, 3/16"X3/8".....cceeeeeeviinnnn. 2
MBS-1018-1-80......... (B 1Y ST AV 4TS N 1
TS-0271032 .............. SOCKEt SEL SCrEW ... 3/8-24%3/8" ...........cuuu... 1
EHB916V-82............. KBY .ottt TXTX40 MM ..ooevveeeeeeee. 1
TS-0081031 .............. HEX Cap SCrEW.....cvvvieiiiiiiiiiiie e 5/16-18x3/4" ................. 2
TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaASKhET........cceviiiiiiiiiieeee e BI16 ..., 2
EHB916V-85............. (2T 2= Tod (=] PP PPTPRN 1
EHB916V-86............. =Y 1Yo ] T 1
EHB916V-86-1.......... T=T a1 o S T=T = | T 1
EHB916V-86-2.......... SCIBW euuiiiiei ettt ettt e et e e e e e ee e e e e eeaaes 3/16X3/8" ..., 1
EHB916V-88............. [ (o] o TN 2
EHB916V-88............. [ (o] o PO PTPIRN 1
EHB916V-90............. Blade TEeNSION GAUQJE .....uuvviiieeeeeiiiiitiiiee e e e e iitiieeeees coesstirreraeeasanrreeeeeeeannnnnes 1
EHB916V-90-1.......... [T TSR PPRPIRS 1
MBS-1018-1-91......... Front PivOt BraCKEe! ........ooovvviiiiiiiiicieee e et e e e et e e e e e e aaans 1
TS-0732061 .............. LOCK WaAShET.......cvviiiieiiiieie e 3/8 e, 3
TS-0060081 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeiiiiiiiiee et 3/8-16x3/4" ......ovvveeee. 3
TS-0271051 .............. SOCKEL SEE SCrEW ... 3/8-16%1/2" ........ccevvnn. 1
EHB1018V-95........... 1 00) (o] SRR 2HP,230V,1PH ............. 1
EHB1018V-95RC...... Run Capacitor (for MBS-1018-1).......ccccceeeevvvvvvnennn. 40uF 350VAC ............... 1
EHB1018V-95SC...... Start Capacitor (for MBS-1018-1)........cccccceeveeeninnnns 600uF 125VAC............. 1
EHB1018V-95MFC ... MOIOIr FAN COVEL .....ouuiieiiiieeeiiiieeeeiie et e e e e e e e e es tieeeetaeessrteeessteeeeraneeesnnns 1
EHB1018V-95MF...... 1Yo 1 (0] g == o [N 1
EHB1018V-95MJB.... MOtOr JUNCLION BOX ..uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeiieiiiie e e eee ettt ceeeeeesttiieeeeeeessssaaaeeeeeeeenes 1
EHB1018VM-95 ........ 1Y, 0) (o] SRR 2HP,230/460V,3PH ...... 1
EHB1018VM-95MFC MO0 FAN COVEL .....ouuiiiiiiieeeeiie e et e et e et e e et eees teeesataeeesteeeresteeeeraeeeennns 1
EHBLOL18VM-95MF ... MOTOI FAN ..uuuviiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e ettt eeeeetbba s seeeessssssbaaeeeeseaaaes 1
EHB1018VM-95MJIB . MOtOr JUNCLION BOX ..uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiiiie e e e eeevtiiees eeeeettiaesseesseeessssanaaaeeseeenes 1
EHB916V-96............. 3 Way Co0lant BIOCK .........c..uviiiiiee s ceeee s 1
EHB916V-97 ............. [ (01T TP 2
EHB916V-98............. VAIVE ... e e e et —eeeee e e et e e e r s 2
EHB916V-99............. HOSE CIAMP ..ttt e e e s oaibb e e e e e e s e s bbb e eeeeeeennnannes 2
VB-A36....cccoeeeeeeeene 21| S A-36 i 1
MBS1018-1-103........ L8]] o<1 g C = 1 (o I PR OOPPPPPPPPIN 1
MBS1018-1-109........ [0 )0V G U T= 1 o N 1
MBS1018-1-110........ MOLOE PUIIEY ...ttt it e e e e e e et e e e e e e s nnennes 1
TS-0270021 .............. SOCKEL SEE SCIEW ... 5/16-18x5/16" ............... 1
MBS1018-1-112........ GEAI BOX PUIIBY ....vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiec et ees ee s et e e e e 1
TS-0270021 .............. SOCKEE SEE SCIrEW ...t 5/16-18x5/16" ............... 1
EHB916V-114........... K Y ettt s 5x5x40 MM ......cccevvvnnnn. 1
TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaAShET.......cvviiiieiiiieiiee e BI16"....ooiieeeeen, 2
EHB916V-119........... Hex Head SCreW......ccoooiiiviiiviiieceeeeeiiee e 5/16"-20%x3/4" ................ 2
EHB916V-121........... Round Head SCrew ........ccovvvviieeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeevnn, #10-3/16%3/8" ............... 4
MBS1018-1-122........ (O10 1Vl = 3 = T 1
TS-0680041 .............. LOCK WaAShET.......cvviiiiiiiiiiiee e 3/8 e, 4
TS-0680041 .............. LOCK WaAShET.......cvvviiiiiiiiiice e 3/8 e, 3
TS-0060031 .............. HEX CapP SCrEW....vvieiiieiiiiiiiieieee e 3/8x16%x3/4" .................. 3
EHB1018V-128......... StAtONANY PIALE ...vvviiiiiee i es ceee e s s s e e e e e a e e e e 2
MBS1018-1-129........ (2T 2= Tod (=] PP PURIRN 1
TS-0209061 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cccvvvvveeeeeeeiiiiviiieeeeeesninnns 3/8"-16x1-1/4"............... 2
TS-0267071 .............. SEESCIEW ...t 1/4"-20%x3/4" .......uunn...... 4
TS-0270061 .............. SEESCIEW ...t 5/16"-18x5/8" ................ 1
MBS-1018-1-133....... BraCket RH ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e eaaae 4
EHB1018VM-134...... ] [0 [T 1
MBSIL018-1-134-1..... SCAIC.....ciittiie ettt e e e e et e e —eeeetbaaeeeeeeesssraeeeeeeeesses 1



Index No Part No Description Size Qty
135............ EHB916V-135........... Yo = 3/16"-24x7/8" ................ 4
136 e EHB916V-136........... Carbide GUIE .......ueiiiiiiiiie s et 4
137 ... EHB1018V-137 ......... (O] =T SOOI 2
138 .. TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt L/A"XLA" ..o 2
139, EHB916V-139........... Wi BIUSK ...ttt e e s oot e e e e e e s aaaaeeeeeeeseannnes 1
140 ............ EHB1018V-140......... Brush HOIET ... ettt 1
141 ............ TS-0207021 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........eeeeveeeeiiiiviieenieeeniiinns 1/4"x20%5/8" ................. 2
142 ............ TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... 1/4"X19%X2.0 .o 2
144 ............ EHB916V-144 ........... GUIAE, RIGNL....c s ree e 1
144-1......... EHB916V-144-1........ GUIAE, LEFE ... et 1
145 ............ TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL. ... 5/16"-18T ....cccvvvvveeeeennn 2
146 ............ TS-0680041 .............. FIAat WaSher ... 3/8 4
147 .. BB-6200ZZ................ BEAING «..coeeeee e 6200ZZ .....ccvvvvveeeeeins 1
148 ............ EHB916V-148........... SPECial SCrEW ......vvviiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 10x30 MM .ceeeeeiiiiiiee. 1
149............ BB-6200ZZ................ BEAING «.ocee e 6200ZZ .....ccvvvveeeeeeinns 2
150 ..., EHB916V-150........... SPECIAL SCIEW .. ..eiiiiiiie ettt re —eaeessai e e e e e e e s ssarraraaaeeaaas 1
151 ... EHB916V-151 ........... SPECIAI SCIEW ...ttt e teee e s s s e e e e e e eeeeeeeas 1
153 ... TS-0207031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........cceeeeeviiivviieeeeeeesiinne 1/47-20 X 5/8" ................ 1
153-1......... TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ........cocociiiii e LA i 1
154 ............ EHB916V-154 ........... (CTU]To [ 00 1Y T SO SOPRUR 1
154-1......... EHB916V-154-1........ HEX Cap SCreW.......eeiviiiiiieriiie et 3/16 X 3/8" ..o 2
154-2......... FO02633......ccceeevnnns Flat Washer ... /16" i 2
155 . MBS-1018-1-155....... BraCKet LH ....c.eiiiiie et et 4
156............ EHB916V-156........... 2] P Vo Lo @0 Y= SO PRPRRN 1
156-1......... EHB916V-156-1........ SCIBW .ttt ettt ettt 3/16 X 3/8" ..o 2
156-2......... FO02633......cccceevennnns Flat Washer ........ccocccvveeiii e /16" i 2
157 v MBS1018-1-157 ........ BlAOE COVET ... ittt tee et e et e et e b e 1
158............ EHB916V-158........... SPECIAL KNOD ... cree e e st e 2
159 .o TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 38" 1
160............ TS-0060031 .............. Hex Head SCreW.........cooovvviiiiiiee e 3/8x16X3/4" .....ovveeeee 3
161 ............ MBS1018-1-161........ BIACKEL. ...ttt et 1
165............ EHB916V-165........... Round Head SCrew ........ccccvveeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 3/16%3/8"......cvvvveeeeen 4
166 ............ MBS1018-1-166........ COVEE LH. . bttt 1
167 ............ EHB916V-167 ........... [ F= U o |1 OSSR PRSRN 2
168............ TS-081F051.............. PhillipS SCreW ......cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeesee e 1/4"-20%3/4" ....ccvveee, 4
169............ 414405 ... Blade.......oo i, 1"x0.032"x144" (4/6T HSS)..... 1
.................. 414407 ...ccceveveeevenBlade. 1017000327144 (416T) el 1
300............ MBS1018-1-300........ COoNtrol PANEL ... e ————————— 1
301............ EHB916V-301............ Start SWItCh, GIrEEN........eiiiiiiiie et e 1
302............ EHB1018VM-302...... StOP SWILCH, REA ..eeiiiiiiii s cee e e 1
303 . EHB916V-303........... SeleCtion SWILCH .....oiiiiiiiie e s 1
304............ EHB1018VM-304 ...... =TT o =T a0y V] (o] o PPN 1
305...eeen. EHB916V-305........... Power INdICAtOr LIgNt.........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie s e e e e e 1
306............ MBS1018-1-306........ (070] a1 7o) 1 =70 > SO SOPPRUR 1
.................. LM000250.................. Warning Label (not shown)..........ccccccceeeiiniiiiceee . A7 X 3"l 1
.................. JET-203............veeee... JET LOQO (NOt ShOWN) eveeeviieiiiiiiiieeee . 203 X 84mm . 1

21



ac

2204

249-] 28 L ;I‘Xl 196 ﬂ~o.---~2{15

I i é Da—-210
249 197

// @ -l -—=213

<211

A

4541215
& 2006
>

“5__.--"2 17
w214

S

218

E
Vi
L=

i

Ny &) D KD

Y

VA
/i

K
~3
Ji

3
Iy

i 0

2?1-1/

— M=/

V4

s

@% ﬂ/ 207
%p/ 206

37
j 236
B3 ./

N %

\245

254

-
S R? 5
12 13 r

. \ 24|¥
N N ﬁ@ N\

<

MBIA papoldx3 — A|lquassy ased €-8T0T-SIIN/T-8TOT-SAN T°'22T



12.2.2 MBS-1018-1/MBS-1018-3 Base Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No

EHB916V-101

TS-0060071 ...

MBS-1018-1-191.......
MBS-1018-1-192.......

TS-0267041 ...

EHB1018VM-194 ......
MBS-1018-1-195.......
EHB1018VM-196 ......
MBS-1018-1-197.......

TS-0081031 ...

MBS-1018-1-199.......
EHB1018VM-200 ......

TS-0680041 ...

MBS-1018-1-202.......

TS-0051061 ...
TS-0060081 ...
TS-0561031 ...

EHB916V-206

MBS1018-1-207 ........
EHB916V-OHCA.......

EHB916V-210
EHB916V-211

EHB1018VM-213 ......

TS-0680031 ...

EHB916V-215
EHB916V-216
EHB916V-217

TS-0561021 ...

EHB916V-219

MBS-1018-1-221.......
MBS-1018-1-222.......

EHB916V-223

EHB1018VM-224 ......

EHB916V-225

TS-0680031 ...
TS-0051051 ...

MBS1018-1-232........
MBS1018-1-232-1.....
MBS-1018-1-233.......

TS-0271031 ...

EHB916V-235
EHB916V-236

TS-0680041 ...
TS-0271051 ...

EHB1018VM-241 ......

TS-0051011 ...
TS-0680031 ...
TS-0561021 ...
TS-0561071 ...

MBS1018-1-246........
MBS1018-1-247 ........

EHB916V-248
EHB916V-249

EHB916V-249-1........
MBS-1018-1-250.......

TS-0051051 ...
TS-0720081 ...

EHB1018VM-252 ......
EHB916V-252-1........

EHB916V-253

Description Size

Cable Gland..........cccccveeeeeiiiiee e PG-11 ..cccovveeeeeiiin,
HEX Cap SCrEW.....vvvvieiiiiiiiiieiee e 3/8x1-1/2" .,
RACK BIOCK......uiiiiiiieee ittt e st e e e e s craataeeeeeesassanbaeeeeeeeesnnnnes
FIOANG VISE JAW......eiiiiiiiiii ettt bbtee e e e e et e e e e e araeeee s
SEESCIEW vvviiieiiiciiieie et 1/4-20%3/8" ......cccevne
RACK BIOCK......ciiiiiieiiie ettt e
ACME NUE ASSEMBIY ..o e
FIXEO PNt e e
= (o USSR PPSRRIN
HEX Cap SCrEW.....cvvvieiiiiiiiiiiee e 5/16-18x3/4" .......ccccc...

MOVEADIE BEA.......cooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ettt e e e aaaaaaaes
Adjustable HandIe ..........oooiiiiiiii s e

FIat WaSher ........cuveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e B8 e,
FiXEA VISE JAW.....ccviiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt eeeeeea e e e e e e e e s e e e e eeeeaaes
HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeiiiiiiiiiee et e e 5/16"-18x1-1/4".............
HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeiiiiiiiiee e civeeee e 3/8-16x1-3/4"................
HEX NUL..eveiiccieeece e 3/8" e,
[T 0TS (o] o N
LimMIt SWITCN SEAL .....ovvuiiiiiiiiiiiie et eeeeeair e e e e e e e v aa e e e e eeeaaes
Oil Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly (includes #210-222)..........cccccccvvvveeeeeesiinnne.
(=T o U
(O IST=T= | TR 20.35.7 oo, 1
RO ... et eeee e e eea e aeaaaaa
FIat WaSher .........ueeiiiiiiiiiiiee e BI16"...cooiiiieeeeeee,
g1 (0] o TP PPUPIRN
YT | TR
RO I {1 0T OSSP PUTR TR
[ 1) G N[ | S 5/16"X18T ...,
TUDE ASSEMDIY ... e
JLILS Lo TN 1] o PR UR
LIS Lo TN ] o TP PUTR T
Ext. Retaining RiNG......ccccovvieeiiiiiiiiccee e S-17 e
PIVOt SNAft ... e aaaaa
SOCKEE SEE SCrEW ... 3/8"-16Tx3/8"................
FIat WaSher .........ceeiiiiiiiiiiie e BI16"...coiieeeee,
HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiiieei ittt BI16X1" .o
1Yo (o) g oA =\ (= PRSP
[ F= T T Ty o P EUR PP
ReEAr PIVOt BIraCKET......cciiieiiiiiiieee ettt eeevvtie e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaaes
AdJUSTING SCrEW ...t 1/2"K2" oo
HEX NUL. .ottt 1/2"-12 i,
Hex Head SCreW.......ccevviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 3/8"-16Tx1-3/4".............
Flat Washer .........couviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiee e, /8",
SEESCIEW ... 3/8"-16x1/2".........ouun..
[ =loTol=] o] ([P PPTPIRN
HEX Cap SCrEW.....ccvvieiiiiiiiiiiee et 5/16X1-3/4".....ovvvveeeen.
FIat WaSher ........cueeiiiiiiiiiiiee e BI16" ..o,
HEX NUL..oveeieccieeeie e 5/16X18T v,
[ 1) G N[ | ST I8 e,
] 4= 11 OO
[ F=1 0 <N
ROII PN oot L/AXLI2" .,
[ F=T 00 VAV oY= N
[ F= 10 | LSOO UPUPIRN
=T
HEX Cap SCrEW......evvviveiiieeiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 5/16"-18%1".....ccvvvveeennnn
LOCK WaASKhET........ccvviieiiiiiiiieee e BI16 ...,
AACITIE SCIBW..eiuuiiiiiieeeiiie e ettt ettt e e e et e e e et e e ea bt e eeatas seatnseestaseeressaneersrnneerarnnnes
(000 |- 1 T
ROII PN oot 6X30 MM,



Index No

Part No Description Size Qty
EHB1018VM-254 ...... LOCKING SCIBW ...vviiiiee ettt e es oeesttrr e e e e e ssanbaeaeeeeeesnnnnes 1
EHB1018VM-255 ...... SPECIAI WASNET.....uiiiiiiiiii e e 1
EHB1018VM-256 ...... [0 Tod ¢ [o [ 1= o SO U O PPRRRRI 1
TS-0680061 .............. Flat Washer ... 12" i 1
TS-0561051 .............. HEX NUL. .. 1/2"-12 i 2
TS-0267121 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCIEW ....ccovvvieiiiiie e 1/AX3I4" e 1
MBS-1018-1-260....... JLIE: Lo UUPURPPRRN 1
TS-0051051 .............. HEX CaP SCIeW.....oeieiiriiiiitiee et B5/16"X1" v 4
EHB1018VM-262 ...... 2] 0T - O USUUPRTPI 1
MBS-1018-1-263....... SWIVEIING SEAL......ceiiiiiiiiei i e 1
MBS-1018-1-263-1.... SUPPOIT SEAL. ... .uuuuuuiuiiiiiee e s s e e s s s s s aaas aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaas 1
TS-0070161 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW.....ceieviiiieiiiiei et 1/2X5-1/2"....ccoiiiee. 1
TS-0640111 .............. HEX NUL. e 1/2" e 1
TS-0060071 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW......cieviiiieiiriei et 3/8X1-1/2" ... 1
TS-0570031 .............. HEX NUL. .. 3/8"-16 oo 1
TS-0050031 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiiieeiiiiiieieee et L/A"X3I4" ..o 2
EHB916V-265........... COHIAN e e 2
TS-0271031 .............. SoCKet Set SCIreW ......cceeveiiiiiieeiiiee e 3/8-16Tx3/8"................. 4
EHB916V-267 ........... COPPE e s 2
TS-0271031 .............. SoCket Set SCIreW .......cveveiiiiieeeiiiee e 3/8-16Tx3/8"................. 2
MBS-1018-1-269....... PIVOT SN ....eeeiii i e 1
EHB1018VM-270 ...... 5] o] 10T | LTS RT RSP 1
MBS1018-1-271........ Base ASSEMDIY ....cooiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
MBS1018-1-271-1..... LEFE DOOK .....eiiiiiiiiieiitie ettt ettt e e e s —eeeabeeeasnneeaeanneaeaeneeaeanes 1
MBS1018-1-271-2..... RIGNE DOOT......coitiiiiiitiie ittt ere e e e s e e s e e e s e e enee 1
MBS1018-1-271-3..... REAI DOOT ...ttt es —aabb et e e e eeeeeeeaannnnes 1
MBS1018-1-271-4..... WIING BOX ..eeiiiiriiieiiiiie ettt ceessnne e e s sne e e e s e e s s eeeenne 1
EHB1018VM-272 ...... SHAING SUIMACE ...vvviiiiie i res —ee e s e e e e e s reeeeeeaas 1
TS-0267071 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCIeW ....cccvvviiiiriiiee e 1/4-20%3/4" ......oveee. 6
TS-0051051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW........vvvieeiiiiieieeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 5/16"-18%1".....cccvvveeeennns 3
MBS-1018-1-276....... SBAL ettt e 1
EHB1018VM-277 ...... MOVADIE BIOCK .....coeiiiiiieie e ettt 1
EHB916V-278........... SPraY GUN SEL....iiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e e s e ne e 1
EHB916V-278-1........ HOOK <.t e sttt e e et e e e b e e e e b e e e e anaeea s 1
EHB916V-278-2........ HEX CAP SCIBW....eiiiieiiieiiiiiieiteteteeeeteebeeeeeseseeesesseeeres seetseeseeeesesbeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
TS-0051051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW........vvviiieiiiiiiiieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 5/16"-18%1".....ccvvveeeennns 2
TS-0561051 .............. HEX NUL. ..o 1/2"-22T e 4
MBS-1018-1-281....... (0oT0] =10 B - T | G USSP 1
EHB1018V-281-1...... COo0laNt PUMP ..o 1/8HP,230V,1 PH ......... 1
EHB1018VM-281-1... COO0lant PUMP .....ccieeiiiiiiiiiiiiee et ea e eeinaeeaae s 1/8HP,230V,3 PH ......... 1
EHB916V-281-2........ Pan Head Maching SCreW ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiciiiece e 1
EHB916V-96 ............. 3 Way Co0lant BIOCK .........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e ccsiiiiies cevviiiier e e e e e e e ra e e e 1
MBS1018-1-281-4..... LOCK With K@Y.......coiiiiiiiiiiii et e 1
MBS1018-1-281-5..... LOCK WItNOUL KBY ....ccceiiiiiiiiiiee ettt es cvviiirae e e e e e s sarneeee e e e e esnnnes 2
MBS-1018-1-282....... BFACKET. ...ttt e 1
TS-0070051 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW......ccovvviieiriie et 1/2"-12%2" oo 4
TS-0051061 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW...uvvveeieeeiiiiiiieee et 5/16"X1-1/4" ......ovveeenn 8
TS-0267071 .............. SEESCIEW .ottt 1/4"-20x3/4" .........c........ 8
EHB1018VM-286 ...... 5] (= o TSR TUTRRP 1
EHB916V-26............. SPECIAI WASNET.....uuiiiiiiiii s e 1
TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... LA e, 2
TS-0050031 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW......ccoviiiieiiriie et 1/4"-20%3/4" .........c....... 2
MBS1018-1-290........ KINOD et e e teeeeae e e e e e e e e e e e enaaea s 1
EHB1018V-258......... SNATE .. T8 oo 1
EHB1018V-259......... Y (o] o J1 2] = o] (] AR UR SO PPSUR 1
EHB1018V-260......... B e e 1
EHB916V-261........... KINOD < e e e a e aaea s 2
MBS-1018-1-295....... ATCN SEAL ... e 1
EHB1018VM-296 ...... YU o] oY) i A =1 (o Tod QSO 1
EHB1018VM-296-1... SOCKEt HEAd Cap SCIEW .....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeesiiiiiieee e e ciitiieeeee e e s snirrreeee e s s sneenees 2
EHB1018VM-296-2 ... SCIEW W/NUL........etiiiiiiiiiitiii et ettt e s stiee ettt eeas ceessbeeeesanbeeeanneaeaanneeaeanes 1
EHB916V-261............ KO < e e 1



Index No Part No Description

298 ............ EHB1018VM-298....... SCAIE ..ottt
299 ..o EHB1018VM-299....... INAICALON .....viiiiiieieee e
C I A EHB1018VM-311 ...... Acme Lead Screw Seat.........cccceeeeiiieeeennnnnn.
312 . TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer .........cccoieiiiiiieee e
313 TS-0208061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccccceveeeeviivvnnnnn.
314 ............ EHB1018VM-314 ...... Fixing Rod FOr Spring........ccccceevvvviiieeenneennnn
315, TS-0211071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccccceveeeevievvnnnnn.
316 ...ccnee. EHB1018VM-316 ...... SPING ceieieiiie e
317 . EHB1018VM-317 ...... SPrNG COVEN.....evviiieeiee e e ceiiieee e esiiiare e e
318 ..o EHB1018VM-318...... BraCKet........ooiiiiiiieiiie e
319 ... EHB1018VM-319....... SPINAIC...eeeiiee i
319-1......... EHB1018VM-319-1... OPeN PiN....cccciiiiiiiiieiiieiieeesieee e
.................. LM000248.................. ID/Warning Label, MBS-1018-1 (not shown)
.................. LM000249................. ID/IWarning Label, MBS-1018-3 (not shown)

25



12.3.1

MBS-1018-1/MBS-1018-3 Electrical Box Assembly — Exploded View

| 9
I L oo ._L
—_— 1 ~ *
a0 fue) <

26



12.3.2 MBS-1018-1 Electrical Box Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

308-1......... EHB916V-308-1........ TransfOrmMer ......oiceci i,
308-2......... EHB916V-308-2........ FUSE BIOCK .......eviiiiiiiiiiicec e
308-2-1...... MBS1018-1-308-2-1.. FUSE ....oeeiuiieiiieiieeaiieeeiieeseie e s e seee e e seee e
308-3......... EHB916V-308-3........ Overload Relay ..........cccevuiiiiiiiiiicniiccic e
308-4......... EHB916V-308-4........ Relay SOCKet.........cvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
308-5......... MBS1018-1-308-5..... Terminal BIOCK...........ccccveviiiiiiieniieiiee e
308-6......... MBS1018-1-308-6..... Electrical Plate............cccccvvvvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e
308-7......... TS-081D022.............. Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw........................
308-8......... TS-0680011 .............. WaAShET ...
308-9......... MBS1018-1-308-9..... POwer Cable .........cccceviiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
308-10....... MBS1018-1-308-10... Control Cable.............ccccvvvviiieeeiiiiiiiiiee e,
308-11....... MBS1018-1-308-11... Ground Cable .........ccccocviiiiieeiieeiee e
308-12....... EHB1018V-308-12.... Overload Relay............ccccvvvveiieeiiiiiiiiiniee e
308-13....... EHB916V-308-13...... Magnetic CONtactor..........cc.uvvveeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeene
308-15....... MBS1018-1-308-15... Motor Cable .........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiieee e
308-16....... MBS1018-1-308-16... Pump Cable.........cccceeeviiiiiiiiieee e
308-19....... MBS1018-1-308-19... Limit Switch Cable ..........c.ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiece,

12.3.3 MBS-1018-3 Electrical Box Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

308-1......... EHB1018VM-308-1... Transformer .........ccocveveiiiiei e
308-2......... EHB916V-308-2........ Fuse BIOCK........cuvveeieeiiiie e
308-2-1...... MBS1018-1-308-2-1.. FUSE......ceiuiieiiieriiieiiie ettt
308-3......... MBS1018-1-308-3..... Overload Relay..........ccccvvvvvieeeeiiiiiiiiiee e
3084 ......... EHB916V-308-4........ Relay SOCKEL........cceiiiiiiiiieii
308-5......... MBS1018-1-308-5..... Terminal BIOCK............ccccvviiieieeeiiiiiiiiee e,
308-6......... MBS1018-3-308-6..... Electrical Plate............ccccovovieiiiiiniieniieee e
308-7......... TS-081D022.............. Phillips Pan Hd Machine Screw........................
308-8......... TS-0680011 .............. WASHET ..
308-9......... MBS1018-3-308-9..... Power Cable .........cccceeviiiiiiiiieeeiiiiieee e
308-10....... MBS1018-3-308-10... Control Cable..........cccocvieriieiiieeiieeniec e
308-11....... MBS1018-3-308-11... Ground Cable ........cc.ccooiuvvriieeeeiiiiiiiiee e
308-12....... EHB1018VM-308-12. Overload Relay .........ccccoveneieiieenieeiiee e
308-13....... EHB1018VM-308-13. Magnetic CONtactor...........ccccvvveeeeeeiiinnireeeeeaenns
308-15....... MBS1018-3-308-15... Motor Cable ..........cccceeviieiiiienieeiee e
308-16....... MBS1018-3-308-16... Pump Cable .........ccooeiiiiiiiieiieeee e
308-19....... MBS1018-3-308-19... Limit Switch Cable ..........c.cccvviiiiiiiiiiiice,

27

Size Qty

BA 1
100/110VAC ................. 1
CT-BMY2...cooveeeiieennnn 1
............................................. 6
............................................. 1
#10-32x3/8"......ccc...... 30
3/16 .o 30
............................................. 1
............................................. 1
Yellow/Green ................ 1
11.3-16A ..., 1
CU-11/110V.................. 2
............................................. 1
............................................. 1
............................................. 1
Size Qty
230/460/12/24/110V ..... 1
B2A e 1
BA s 1
100/110VAC ......cceuun... 1
CT-BMY2....coovvvvvvveennn 1
............................................. 6
............................................. 1
#10-32x3/8"....cceeeen. 30
/16" 30
............................................. 1
............................................. 1
Yellow/Green ................ 1
5.5-7T5A s 1
CU-11/110V ....eoevev. 2
............................................. 1
............................................. 1
............................................. 1



	Horizontal Dual Mitering Band Saw
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Specifications
	5.0 Setup and assembly
	5.1 Shipping contents
	5.2 Unpacking and cleanup
	5.3 Installation

	6.0 Electrical connections
	6.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	6.2 Voltage conversion (MBS-1018-3 only)
	6.3 Extension cords

	7.0 Adjustments
	7.1 Blade installation and removal
	7.2 Bracket adjustment
	7.3 Blade guide bearing adjustment
	7.4 Blade tension and tracking
	7.5 Blade speed change
	7.6 Vise adjustment
	7.7 Bow swivel adjustment
	7.8 Material stop
	7.9 Coolant flow

	8.0 Control panel
	9.0 Operation
	9.1 Automatic shut-off
	9.2 Auxiliary coolant hose
	9.3 Prior to Operation
	9.4 General operating procedure
	9.5 Evaluating cutting efficiency
	9.6 Blade selection
	9.7 Blade break-in procedures

	10.0 User-maintenance
	10.1 General cleaning
	10.2 Lubrication
	10.3 Belt replacement
	10.4 Additional servicing

	11.0 Troubleshooting MBS-1018 Band Saw
	12.0 Replacement Parts
	12.1.1 MBS-1018-1/MBS-1018-3 Bow Assembly – Exploded View
	12.1.2 MBS-1018-1/MBS-1018-3 Bow Assembly – Parts List
	12.2.1 MBS-1018-1/MBS-1018-3 Base Assembly – Exploded View
	12.2.2 MBS-1018-1/MBS-1018-3 Base Assembly – Parts List
	12.3.1 MBS-1018-1/MBS-1018-3 Electrical Box Assembly – Exploded View
	12.3.2 MBS-1018-1 Electrical Box Assembly – Parts List
	12.3.3 MBS-1018-3 Electrical Box Assembly – Parts List

	13.0 Electrical Connections
	13.1 Wiring Diagram for MBS-1018-1
	13.2 Wiring Diagram for MBS-1018-3

	14.0 Warranty and service



